

Office of the County Clerk Donna Trudell, County Clerk

Florence County Board of Supervisors & Florence County Fair Board

RELEASE OF CLAIMS – Arts/Crafts Vendors

RELEASE OF ALL CLAIMS –

** The Arts/Crafts/Vendor signing below understands and acknowledges that:

- 1. The Vendor is not an employee or agent of Florence County (or the Florence County Fair) while performing associated activities or events or while traveling to or from activity or event sites; and
- 2. The Vendor may encounter hazards from the different activities and agrees to hold Florence County (and the Florence County Fair) and its respective agents and employees harmless from any bodily harm, personal property damage, or any civil, or criminal liabilities.
- 3. The Vendor is fully responsible for the items they are selling at the Florence County Fair while participating in the Vendor/Arts & Crafts Fair and agrees to hold Florence County (and the Florence County Fair), and it's respective agents and employees harmless from any bodily harm, personal property damage, or any civil or criminal liabilities that may occur from the sale of their items.

WAIVER -

I have read and fully understand this document.

In consideration of being accepted as a Vendor,

I hereby waive any and all claims against Florence County (and the Florence County Fair), or any agent or employee of Florence County (or the Florence County Fair), acting lawfully and within the scope of his/her official duties during the course of my participation in the activity or event.

This includes, but is not limited to,

- 1. Claims by the Vendor, his or her estate, executor, administrator, heirs and assigns for wrongful death, personal injury, or property damage arising during the course of any activities or events, while traveling to or from the participating location(s).
- 2. Claims for fines or other or criminal penalties or damages imposed upon the Vendor by a court of law arising in any way from the Vendor's participation in this activity or event.

Signature

Name (please print)

If volunteer participant is under the age of 18, a parent or legal guardian must also sign:

Signature

Date

Date

Name (please print)

Please note that the Florence County Fair will be taking photographs and video during this event which may be used for future marketing purposes.

501 Lake Ave. - P.O. Box 410 - Florence, Wisconsin 54121- (715) 528-3201 - Fax (715) 528-4762 - Florence County 5505 County Highway N - P.O. Box 704 - Florence, WI 54121 - (906) 282-9153 - Florence County Fair